Anti-Sulfurated Thick Film Chip Resistors
Anti-Sulfurated
Thick Film Chip Resistors
ERJ S  (Au-based inner electrode type)
Series: ERJ S02, S03, S06, S08, S14, S12, S1D, S1T
ERJ U（Ag-Pd-based inner electrode type)
Series: ERJ U0X, U01, U02, U03, U06, U08, U14, U12, U1D, U1T, U6S, U6Q
● High resistance to sulfurization achieved by adopting an Au-based inner electrode (Series ERJS)

Product Code Packaging Methods
Part No.Code Packaging
Explanation of Part Numbers
Code Tolerance
Y Pressed Carrier Taping
2 mm pitch, 20,000 pcsJumper
Chip Resistors
U6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E R J S 0 6 F 1 0 0 2 V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E R J U 6 S J R 2 0 V
NEW
Anti-Sulfurated Thick Film Chip Resistors
R<10 Ω  : –100 to +600
10 Ω≤R<100 Ω  : ±300
1 to 1 M (E24) 100 Ω≤R         : ±200
10 to 1 M (E24, E96)
1 to 1 M (E24)
1 to 1 M (E24, E96) 10 Ω to 1 MΩ : ±200
1 to 1 M (E24, E96)
1 to 1 M (E24, E96)
1 to 1 M (E24, E96)
1 to 1 M (E24, E96) 10 Ω to 1 MΩ :
±200 (± 5 %)
±100 (±0.5 %, ±1 %)
1 to 1 M (E24, E96)
1 to 1 M (E24, E96)
1 to 1 M (E24, E96)
(1) Use it on the condition that the case temperature is below the upper category temperature.
(2) Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value,
  or Limiting Element Voltage listed above, whichever less.
(3) Overload Test Voltage (OTV) shall be determined from OTV=Specified Magnification (refer to performance) × RCWV
  or Maximum Overload Voltage listed above, whichever less.
【Low Resistance type】
(1) Use it on the condition that the case temperature is below the upper category temperature.
　　・ Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value.
　　・ Overload Test Voltage (OTV) shall be determined from OTV=Specified Magnification (refer to performance) × RCW.
【For Jumper] Power  Derating  Curve
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures
ERJU0X above 70 °C,  power rating shall be derated in
            ERJU01 accordance with the figure below.
ERJS02 ERJU02
ERJS03 ERJU03
ERJS06 ERJU06
ERJS08 ERJU08
ERJS14 ERJU14
ERJS12 ERJU12
ERJS1D ERJU1D
ERJS1T ERJU1T
(1) Overload test current
ERJS06
ERJU06
(0805)
ERJS08
ERJU08
(1206)
400
±0.5, ±1
±5
±0.5, ±1
±5
0.125 150 200
200
0.5 200 400
10 to 1 M (E24, E96)
0.5 1
1
2
Resistance(Ω) Rated
Current(A)
1 to 10 M
1 to 10 M